

AKAL ACADEMY, DHALIWAL BET

ENGLISH MEDIUM, DAY-BOARDING SCHOOL

V.P.O. Dhaliwal Bet, Teh. Dhilwan, Distt. Kapurthala-144804

Run By: - The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (H.P)

Ref. No: AADB/2024-25/505

Date:19.06.2024

Constitution of Parents Teachers Association (PTA)

Preamble:

The parents, the teachers and other people interested in the welfare of children sincerely believe that only through united effort there can be created the conditions in home, school and community which will be conducive to the creation of better and more responsible citizens for the nation. Therefore, they have accepted as their notes.

"Better Homes Better Schools and Better Community for Better Citizens"

The Principal/Headmistress of the school should be Patron of the PTA.

The Member Secretary shall be responsible for all the correspondence on behalf of the Association and shall call meetings and arrange programmes approved by the Executive Committee.

The Joint Secretary shall assist the Secretary in the discharge of his/her duties.

Aims and Objectives of the Parents Teacher Association (PTA):

- 1. To call meetings of the general body once a year.
- 2. The Members of the Executive will meet as and when needed.
- 3. The Patron has the power to call emergency meeting with the consent of Executive members.
- 4. To watch discipline amongst the students.
- 5. To see development of the school.
- 6. To help School Administration in arranging school functions, cultural programmes, educationist's lectures.
- 7. To make efforts to meet the needs of students as well as school.
- 8. Community service in case of any natural calamities.

*Constitution Ends***

Akal Academy

Headmi Dhaliwal Bet (Kanurthala)



AKAL ACADEMY, DHALIWAL BET

ENGLISH MEDIUM, DAY-BOARDING SCHOOL

V.P.O. Dhaliwal Bet, Teh. Dhilwan, Distt. Kapurthala-144804

Run By: - The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (H.P)

Ref. No: AADB/2024-25/505

Date:19.06.2024

Member of Parents Teachers Association (PTA)

(Session 2024-27)

The under mentioned have been appointed as members of PTA at Akal Academy Dhaliwal Bet, District: Kapurthala has effective interaction between teachers, parents and students and to deal with problems relating to them in the school. Regular meetings are held to keep the parents abreast of academic performance of their wards.

Designation	Name	Address	Contact
Patron	Mrs. Sarbjit Kaur	H.No. 132, Ward No. 7,	98759-87251
{Headmistress}		Hazipur Chowk, Dasuya, Distt:	
		Hoshiarpur	
President {Parent}	Mr. Sandeep	V.P.O: Dhilwan, Distt:	88725-00183
	Singh	Kapurthala	
Member-cum-	Ms. Rupinder	V.P.O: Dhilwan, Distt:	62843-32437
Secretary {Teacher}	Kaur	Kapurthala	
Member-cum-Joint	Mr.Harpreet kaur	V.P.O: Baba Bakala, Distt:	97793-02757
Secretary {Teacher}		Amritsar	
Member {Teacher}	Ms. Tajinder Kaur	V.P.O: Dhilwan, Distt:	82888-03534
		Kapurthala	
Member {Parent}	Mr. Partap Singh	V.P.O: Dham, Distt: Kapurthala	99159-07226
Member {Parent}	Ms. Malkit Kaur	Vill: Shahpur Piran P.O: Nurpur	73555-71121
		Lubana, Distt: Kapurthala	
Member {Parent}	Mr. Ninderpal	V.P.O: Beas, Distt: Amritsar	70098-48243
	Kaur		
Member {Parent}	Ms. Baljit Kaur	V.P.O: Dhaliwal Bet, Distt:	98149-72062
Indelli II		Kapurthala	
Member {Parent}	Ms. Sandeep	Vill: Nurpur Jattan, P.O: Nurpur	79735-00247
	Kaur	Lubana, Distt: Kapurthala	

Manager

Manager Akal Academy Headmistress

Dhaliwal Bet (Kapurthala)